## **RESOLUTION NO. 20-17**

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE AMENDED CITY COUNCIL SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS FOR 2020.

WHEREAS, Section 3.13, Legislative Proceedings, of the Charter for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, provides that, "The City Council shall meet regularly at least once each month at such times and places as the City Council may prescribe"; and,

WHEREAS, said section of the Charter also provides that special meetings of the Council may be called upon the Mayor's own motion or at the request of four members of the Council but never earlier than twenty-four hours after notice is given to all members of the Council; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 3.13, Legislative Proceedings, of the Charter, the City Council desires to establish an amended schedule of City Council meetings for the 2020 calendar year, which includes any identified conflicts with the regular dates of the meetings.

WHEREAS, City Council previously adopted Resolution No. 20-09 approving the Amended City Council Schedule of Meetings for 2020 on April 14, 2020, is hereby rescinded. The new schedule is attached to and made a part of this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the City Council for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, an approved by the Mayor of said City this day of, 2020.	
ATTEST:	Mayor William A. Baird
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney Brian W. Head	